Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impact Products, Inc.		02/17/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Products LLC
Street Address:	2840 Centennial Road
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43617
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76142543	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2778232	FLOOR GUARD
Registration Number:	2898458	E-Z FILL
Registration Number:	2411450	TRIVU
Registration Number:	2633743	ODOR GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4198741100

Email: willis@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Donald R. Fraser

Address Line 1: 132 West Second Street
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-38077

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0647

900042429

76/42543

H \$140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald R. Fraser
Signature:	/Donald R. FRASER Reg. No. 17,919/
Date:	02/17/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=38077 Executed assignment 02-17-06#page1.tif source=38077 Executed assignment 02-17-06#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0648

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Impact Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617, (hereinafter "Assignor") owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
CONTOUR	76/142,543	10/06/2000
TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FLOOR GUARD E-Z FILL TRIVU ODOR GUARD	2,778,232 2,898,458 2,411,450 2,633,743	10/28/2003 11/02/2004 12/05/2000 10/15/2002

WHEREAS, Impact Products LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2840 Centennial Road, Toledo, Ohio 43617, (hereinaster "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0649

This Assignment is executed on this	17	_day of	February	_, 2006.
-------------------------------------	----	---------	----------	----------

IMPACT PRODUCTS, INC.

RECORDED: 02/17/2006

Printed Name: JOHN INW.N

Title: VP Product Louisepment

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0650**